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AMENDED #1 AGENDA FOR LICENSE COMMISSION MEETING
6:00 p.m.
Thursday, October 17, 2019
G.A.R. Room, City Hall, 45 School Street
Brockton, Massachusetts

1. Approval of Minutes of the Regular License Commission meeting of September 12, 2019 and
Special Meeting of August 20, 2019.

Approval of the following police officers as license agents for the month of October, 2019: Lieuts.
Kenneth LeGrice and Paul Bonanca; Sgts. George Khoury, and Michael Dennehy; Dets. Thomas
Hyland, Nazaire Paul, Eric Clark, Santiago Cirino, Jackie Congdon, Michael Bunker, Michael
Cesarini, Patrick Donahue and Erin Cummings

Old Business

New Business

Request for Special One-Day Permits:

(a) Hearing on a request from Brockton City Arts for a Special One Day Permit to Sell Wine and Malt
Beverages for a Gallery Opening to be held on November 9, 2019 from 8:00 p.m. to 12:00 midnight at the
Gallery Enso Flats located at 50 Centre Street, Brockton, MA.

Request for a Special Events Permit:

(a) Hearing on a request from People Affecting Community Change (PACC) for a Special Event Permit
for a Brockton is Better Prayer Walk to be held on October 18, 2019 from 4:00 p.m. to 7:00 p.m. from
Vicentes Market on 160 Pleasant Street, Highland Street, Warren Avenue back to Pleasant Street,
Brockton, MA.



Hearing on a request from Club National Franco- American of Brockton MA, Inc. for a Change of
Manager on an All Alcoholic Club license located at 170 Court Street, Brockton, MA.

Hearing on a request from 800 Centre Street Automotive Corp., Inc. for a Transfer of a Class 1l Used
Car Dealers license located at 800 Centre Street, Brockton to LA Used Cars, Inc.

Hearing on a request from Elmcourt Hotel Inc., dba Skeeters Tavern for a Transfer of a Lodging
House, Automatic Amusement Device, Common Victualer and Entertainment license located at 33
West Elm Street, Brockton, MA to Liang Asia Wok, Inc.

Hearing on a request from Equipment East, LLC for a Class I Dealers license located at 196 Manley
Street, Brockton.

Hearing on a charge brought by the local police against Mayuri Sahil Corporation dba Debi’s
Convenience and Deli, located at 516 Pleasant Street for an alleged violation of ABCC Rule 204
CMR 2.05 (2), Permitting an illegality on the licensed premises, to wit: Chapter 138, Section 34,
sale or delivery of an alcoholic beverage to a person under twenty-one years of age reported on
August 29, 2019.

Hearing on a charge brought by the local police against Yash Enterprise, Inc. dba 7-Eleven, located
at 65 Oak Street, Extension for an alleged violation of ABCC Rule 204 CMR 2.05 (2), Permitting
an illegality on the licensed premises, to wit: Chapter 138, Section 34, sale or delivery of an
alcoholic beverage to a person under twenty-one years of age reported on August 29, 2019.
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